c o n t r o l s
Crompton
This is
Crompton Controls
•Starters
•Enclosures
Features Include:
• Robust pressed steel enclosures to IP55

DS2- - F
D.O.L. Flush Mounted - Flush Mounting Type: DF
Ordering Information - Starter Codes
Max. FLC
@ 415V
11
15
16
Approximate
kW (HP)
5.5 (7.5)
7.5 (10)
7.5 (10)
Without Isolator
Type
DF1- - S
DF2- - S
DF2- - S
50Hz
A – 110V
C – 230V
D – 24V
E – 400V
F – 440V
G – 480V
I – 48V
M – 500V
Starter Type
(First two digits)
Main Contactor
(Third digit)
Coil Voltages
(Fourth digit)
Overload Range
(Fifth digit)
Variations
(Sixth digit)
DL – Direct on Line
DR – Direct on Line
Reversing
SD – Star Delta
DW – Dual Wound
PC – Pole Change
SP – Series Parallel
DS – Duty Standby
FS – Fan Shaker
EBS – Enclosures only
At 415V AC3
0 1 – HR09 5.5 kW
0 2 – HR13 7.5 kW
0 3 – HR17 11.0 kW
0 4 – HR25 15.0 kW
0 5 – HR40 22.0 kW
0 6 – HR55 30.0 kW
Type: RF 25
Ref. D.O.L. Star Delta
X 0.14/0.23
A 0.2-0.33
B 0.3-0.5
C 0.45-0.75
D 0.6-1
E 0.9-1.5
F 1.4-2.3
G 2-3.3 3.4-5.7
H 3-5 5.2-8.6
J 4.5-7.5 7.8-13
K 6-10 10-17
L 9-15 15-26
M 14-23 24-40
*N 17-26 30-45
Type: RF 95
*R 20-33 35-57
*S 28-42 48-72